DULCOSOFT POWDER FOR CONSTIPATION 10 SACHETS - MADE IN FRANCE - FREE SHIPPING

(DULCOSOFT POWDER )
DULCOSOFT POWDER FOR CONSTIPATION 10 SACHETS - MADE IN FRANCE - FREE SHIPPING
Availability: In Stock
SANOFI Brand: SANOFI

Product description

Dulcosoft in the form of sachets is a medical device that facilitates defecation and relieves constipation. The active substance - macrogol 4000 helps to soften the hard fecal masses in the intestines by binding with water molecules, which facilitates defecation and brings mild relief. At the same time, it is not absorbed by the body and is excreted with the faeces unchanged. Product in a convenient form of sachets that you can always have with you, especially when traveling. The osmotic laxative effect of Dulcosoft is mild and improves the comfort of bowel movements. Importantly, the effectiveness of the product does not decrease with prolonged use. Dulcosoft is a product with a neutral taste and smell.

Application

Symptomatic treatment of constipation by softening hard fecal masses in adults and children over 8 years of age.

Usage method

Adults and children over 8 years of age: 1-2 sachets a day (corresponding to 10-20 g of macrogol 4000), preferably in a single dose in the morning.
The contents of the sachet should be dissolved in a liquid (150 ml of water, juice or tea) and drunk immediately after preparation.
Read all of this leaflet carefully before using Dulcosoft, and if you are unsure, consult your doctor and / or pharmacist.

Components

1 sachet contains:
active ingredient: macrogol 10g.

Contraindications

Hypersensitivity to the active substance.
Severe inflammatory bowel disease, including ulcerative enteritis, Crohn's disease, or toxic distension of the colon.
Occurrence or risk of gastrointestinal perforation.
Paralytic ileus or suspected intestinal obstruction / symptomatic bowel stricture.
Unexplained abdominal pain syndromes.

Important tips

The effect of Dulcosoft usually occurs after 1-3 days of use (according to clinical trials, when the product is used regularly, bowel movements occur once a day).
The product should not be used for more than 30 days.
The product can be used by pregnant and breastfeeding women after consulting a doctor.
The medical device should be stored out of the reach and sight of children, at a temperature below 25 ° C

Warnings

Organic disease should be ruled out before starting treatment with a laxative.
The medical device should not be taken daily for a long period without examining the cause of constipation, and in the case of persistent abdominal pain, consult a doctor.
Taking macrogol-containing products may cause allergic conditions, including anaphylactic shock, anaphylactic reaction, angioedema, hives, rash, and hypersensitivity (discontinue Dulcosoft immediately and consult a physician if you experience allergy symptoms).
Macrogol 4000 increases the osmotic pressure in the lumen of the intestines, which may alter the intestinal absorption of other products administered concurrently (inform your doctor and / or pharmacist if you are taking other products).
Taking too high a dose of the product may cause diarrhea, abdominal pain, abdominal distension and vomiting, which disappears after discontinuation of treatment or dose reduction (high fluid loss due to diarrhea or vomiting requires consultation with a doctor, as electrolyte disturbances may need to be treated).
Do not take a double dose of the product to make up for the missed dose.
The use of Dulcosoft medical devices may cause side effects, which are, however, mild and transient:
diarrhea, abdominal pain, abdominal distension, nausea, vomiting, faecal incontinence and gas
rare: anaphylactic shock, anaphylactic reaction, angioedema, urticaria, rash, hypersensitivity reaction.

Additional information

A medical device suitable for diabetics (sugar-free).
It can be used by patients on a low-sodium diet.
The product does not contain gluten.

Tags: DULCOSOFT

There are no reviews for this product.

Write a review

Buyers Online